NATION'S CAPITAL AREA USBC ASSOCIATION

26th ANNUAL SENIOR TOURNAMENT
OFFICIAL PRIZE LIST

TEAM EVENT
Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Frances Ware's Team 15 2,804 483 $446.00 Capitol Hgts, MD
2 Cal's Raiders #11 87 2,777 690 $394.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
3 Magnum Force #8 29 2,749 759 $342.00 Beltsville, MD
4 Andrews--Flight 1 73 2,740 951 $307.00 Clinton, MD
5 Cal's Raiders #10 86 2,731 630 $273.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
6 Bowlers With Attitude 53 2,715 660 $240.00 Mitchellville, MD
7 We Four 12 2,712 615 $189.00 Fort Washington, MD
Cal's Raiders #5 81 2,712 792 $189.00 Mitchellville, MD
9 Cal's Raiders #8 84 2,701 597 $139.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
10 Warren Parks' Team 34 2,696 675 $105.00 Springdale, MD

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,624.00



WOMEN’S DOUBLES

Place Team Name

1
2

3
4

Total prizes awarded in this division: $528.

Entry

Barnes, Gracie L / Lewis, Lelia 72
Vaughan, Marsha W / Ullman, 14
Carrie A

Allen, Sallye H / Jones, Barbara 61
Martinez, Ana M / Benavides, 14
Clara |

MEN’S DOUBLES

Place Team Name Entry
1 Young, Alan H / Soto, Shy J 91
2 Scott, Rosella, Jr / Walker, 55
Clinton

3 Coleman, Willie / Simmons, 42
Ronald A
Holt, Johnnie H, Sr / 55
Cherryholmes, James E

5 Willoughby, Leamon / Burns, 19
Bobby J

6 Larson, David S / Helm, John 40
Taylor, David L / Shorter, 49
Eugene M

8 Brooks, William F / Lee, Francis 69

Score

1,441
1,386

1,383
1,376

00

Score

1,425
1,391

1,378
1,378
1,369

1,357
1,357

1,349

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,024.00

MIXED DOUBLES

Place Team Name Entry

1 Lee, Pauline D / Martin, 83
Randolph L

2 Powell, Warren N / Phillips, 10
Joyce D

3 Dabney, Doretha S / Bears, Billy66

4 Harley, Phyllis L / Kelley, James48

5 Mercadal, Rita A / Johnson, 79
Sylvester, Sr

6 Kilby, Carl W, Sr / Brown, C 46
Marie

7 Smith, Vivian E / Price, Michael 73

8 Darby, Donella Jo / Darby, Alvin84
J, Sr

9 Tapscott, Carolyn V / Evans, 75

Clarence E

Score
1,458
1,448
1,423
1,416
1,395
1,372

1,367
1,351

1,345

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,184.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,736.00

Hdcp Prize

402 $169.00
327 $143.00

408 $116.00
414 $100.00

Hdcp Prize

285 $205.00
249 $174.00

228 $144.50
183 $144.50
210 $117.00

102 $89.00
180 $89.00

258 $61.00

Hdcp Prize

336 $214.00
432 $189.00
345 $176.00
333 $155.00
363 $133.00
330 $112.00

459
339

$90.00
$68.00

294 $47.00

City

Clinton, MD
Ft Washington, MD

Silver Spring, MD
Ft Washington, MD

City

Dumfries, VA
Washington, DC

Hyattsville, MD
Washington, DC
Upper Marlboro, MD

Mitchellville, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD

Pomfret, MD

City

Landover, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Washington, DC
Capitol Hgts, MD
Lanham, MD

Lanham, MD

Clinton, MD
Fairmount Heights, MD

Clinton, MD



WOMEN’S SINGLES -- 70 OR OVER

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Lipscomb, Eloise E 28 733 195 $82.00 Washington, DC
2 Seward, Patricia L 13 723 267 $70.00 Ft Washington, MD
3 Matthews, Bessie M 82 710 204 $56.00 Washington, DC
4 Burts, Marjorie C 21 708 189 $48.00 Alexandria, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $256.00

WOMEN'’S SINGLES -- 65-69

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Clark, Barbara J 44 740 174 $77.00 Rockville, MD
2 Brown, Mary E 68 717 147 $65.00 Bowie, MD
3 Robinson, Frankie L 57 687 189 $52.00 Landover, MD
4 Hemsley, Charlotte T 33 686 207 $46.00 La Plata, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $240.00

WOMEN’S SINGLES -- 60-64

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Pugh, Barbara A 67 742 99 $86.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
2 Cook, Pricilla C 22 723 231 $72.00 Hillcrest Heights, MD
3 Brown, Annie W 18 715 231 $62.00 Laurel, MD
4 Lewis, June V 83 710 132 $54.00 Landover, MD
5 Brown, Sharon E 8 703 180 $46.00 Oxon Hill, MD
6 Alexander, Grace A 5 698 189 $40.00 Washington, DC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $360.00

WOMEN'’S SINGLES -- 55-59

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Baumbusch, Linda M 70 772 219 $76.00 Fairfax, VA
2 Fletcher-Fitchko, Carole F 13 721 288 $66.00 Ft Washington, MD
3 Cooper, Elsie H 56 717 186 $52.00 Bowie, MD
4  McGill, Dorothy J 80 706 162 $46.00 Temple Hills, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $240.00



MEN’S SINGLES -- 70 OR OVER

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Asbury, Ron K 71 716 84 $90.00 Rockville, MD
2 Aldredge, James B 30 702 135 $76.00 Washington, DC
3 Johnson, Austin L 69 697 195 $64.00 Pomfret, MD
4 Bonnette, Herbert H, Sr 27 696 192 $56.00 Washington, DC
5 Lanier, Lawrence A 82 694 132 $48.00 Washington, DC
6 O'Donnell, Daniel L 59 692 126 $42.00 Sterling, VA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $376.00

MEN’S SINGLES -- 65-69

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City

1 Bears, Billy G 66 747 132 $96.00 Washington, DC

2 Smith, William L 25 712 123 $80.00 Washington, DC

3 Mays, Gene O 24 706 84 $68.00 Washington, DC

4  Price, Malcolm D 85 691 84 $60.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
5 Carey, Clarence A 25 686 135 $52.00 Washington, DC

6 Huie, Wallace 12 682 153 $22.00 Fort Washington, MD

Huddleston, Luches J 74 682 159 $22.00 Clinton, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $400.00

MEN’S SINGLES -- 60-64

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
Johnson, Joseph L 69 762 150 $98.00 Pomfret, MD
Coleman, Willie 42 741 159 $77.50 Hyattsville, MD
Walker, Clinton 55 741 126 $77.50 Washington, DC
4 Stewart, Samuel A 81 731 153 $64.00 Mitchellville, MD
5 Smarra, August A 2 725 129 $56.00 Manassas, VA
6 Kilby, Carl W, Sr 46 719 144 $47.00 Lanham, MD
7 Kelley, James E 48 707 144 $38.00 Capitol Hgts, MD
8 Bowen, Hersel 71 705 102 $30.00 Rockville, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $488.00

MEN’S SINGLES -- 55-59

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Brown, GlennJ 50 715 99 $85.00 Washington, DC
Banks, George A 64 715 57 $85.00 Clinton, MD
3 Mead, Harry K, 11 24 711 123 $68.00 Washington, DC
4 Banks, Gregory C 54 699 99 $53.00 Clinton, MD
Robinson, Joseph R 54 699 171 $53.00 Clinton, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $344.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,704.00



WOMEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 70 OR OVER

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Lipscomb, Eloise E 28 2,107 585 $34.00 Washington, DC
2 Seward, Patricia L 13 2,071 801 $28.00 Ft Washington, MD
3 Byron, Peggy 47 2,058 486 $23.00 Fairfax, VA
4 Beatty, Hazel A 41 2,038 936 $20.00 Washington, DC

Total prizes awarded in this division: $105.00

WOMEN'’S ALL EVENTS -- 65-69

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Thompson, Rosie L 57 2,073 612 $32.00 Landover, MD
2 Clark, Barbara J 44 2,068 522 $27.00 Rockville, MD
3 Wade, Yvonne D 17 2,036 720 $23.00 Washington, DC
4 Lee, Pauline D 83 2,016 576 $19.50 Landover, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $101.50

WOMEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 60-64

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Benavides, Clara | 14 2,082 612 $38.00 Ft Washington, MD
2 Brown, Sharon E 8 2,059 540 $34.00 Oxon Hill, MD
3 Pugh, Barbara A 67 2,048 297 $29.00 Fairmount Heights, MD
4 Baldwin, Jacqueline E 26 2,044 513 $25.00 Washington, DC
5 Harley, Phyllis L 48 2,043 567 $21.00 Capitol Hgts, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $147.00

WOMEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 55-59

Place Team Name Entry Score HdcpPrize City
1 Scott, Carolyn R 81 2,090 513 $31.00 Mitchellville, MD
2 Mercadal, Rita A 79 2,063 576 $26.00 Lanham, MD
3 Crews, Anne E 94 2,034 711 $22.00 Beltsville, MD
4 Swann, Ann 46 2,024 639 $19.00 Lanham, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: $98.00



MEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 70 OR OVER

Place Team Name

Williamson, Briston M, Sr
Bonnette, Herbert H, Sr
Snowden, Nathaniel W
Brooks, William F
Aldredge, James B

Fryar, Wilton

O WNLE

Entry

30
27
65
69
30
34

Score

2,093
2,080
2,051
2,049
2,045
2,043

Total prizes awarded in this division: $157.50

MEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 65-69
Place Team Name

Bears, Billy G
Martin, Randolph L
Huddleston, Luches J
Hemsley, Elroy
Carey, Clarence A

abwNPEk

Entry

66
83
74
32
25

Score

2,125
2,090
2,080
2,037
2,032

Total prizes awarded in this division: $147.00

MEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 60-64
Place Team Name

Coleman, Willie
Walker, Clinton
Smarra, August A
Hurt, David M
Johnson, Joseph L
Kelley, James E

O WNER

Entry

42
55

2
86
69
48

Score

2,166
2,145
2,105
2,099
2,092
2,089

Total prizes awarded in this division: $185.50

MEN’S ALL EVENTS -- 55-59
Place Team Name

Robinson, Joseph R
Sherman, Geoffrey K
Hamilton, Brian J
Powell, Warren N
Price, Michael A

abrwnNPE

Entry

54

6
84
10
73

Score

2,100
2,092
2,091
2,081
2,073

Total prizes awarded in this division: $126.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,067.50

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $9,131.50

Hdcp Prize

441
576
531
261
405
441

$38.00
$32.00
$27.00
$24.00
$20.00
$16.50

Hdcp Prize

396
432
477
306
405

$38.00
$34.00
$29.00
$25.00
$21.00

Hdcp Prize

477
378
387
585
450
432

$45.00
$37.00
$32.00
$28.00
$24.00
$19.50

Hdcp Prize

513
450
396
639
459

$33.00
$29.00
$25.00
$21.00
$18.00

City

Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Pomfret, MD

Washington, DC
Springdale, MD

City

Washington, DC
Landover, MD
Clinton, MD
Waldorf, MD
Washington, DC

City

Hyattsville, MD
Washington, DC
Manassas, VA
Fairmount Heights, MD
Pomfret, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD

City

Clinton, MD
Springdale, MD
Fairmount Heights, MD
Ft Washington, MD
Clinton, MD
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